Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Features
l Small package: 1.6x1.0x0.5mm
l Protects one data or power line
l Operating Voltage: 3.3V, 5V, 7V, 9V, 12V, 15V, 18V, 24V, 36V
l High peak pulse current capability
l Ultra low clamping voltage

l Power Line Protection
l Hand Held Portable Applications
Part Number Code
Absolute Maximum Rating TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
 Parameter
Max. Peak Pulse Power (tp =8/20μs)
ESD Voltage (Contact)
ESD Voltage (Air)
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
DSLR
LOGO
TVS/ESD Arrays
for current information. Revised: 2019-06-21
 Circuit and Pin Schematic
Operating Voltage: 3.3V, 5V, 7V, 9V, 12V, 15V, 18V, 24V, 36V
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) immunity
Contact discharge: ±30kV
Marking Information
TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol
PPK
VESD
VESD
TJ
TSTG
X X
Package
Q61 D
DFN1610-2
VRWM
              RLSD16QXX1V
Page:1
rcuit and Pin Schematic
Marking Information
XX=Device Marking Code
Bar denotes Cathode
Value Units
1875 W
±30 kV
±30 kV
-55 to +125 °C
-55 to+ 150 °C
1 V
V= Unidirectional
XX
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Electrical Characteristics  (@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Type Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
VRWM VBR
V
RLSD16Q031V 3.3
RLSD16Q051V 5
RLSD16Q071V 7
RLSD16Q091V 9
RLSD16Q121V 12
RLSD16Q151V 15
RLSD16Q181V 18
RLSD16Q241V 24
RLSD16Q361V 36
Electrical Parameters (T=25°C)
Symbol Parameter
Ipp Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current
Vc Clamping Voltage @ Ipp
VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage
IR Maximum Reverse Leakage Current @